Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
A2 |ECR-13-009120 oagunzo1z | xz | Lz
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151130-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426615
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426615

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ E TE Connectivit
CHK | ZHANG Y , Y
::::::::::::::::

uuuuuuuuuuuu

IFIED: | APYD) ZHANG

SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

EEEEEE

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
............ A3 C- 1426615
OF REV

TTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS ORAWING 15 UNPUSLISFED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 I Loc oIsT REVISICNS
© cormisirao BT T1GO ELECTRONICS CoRPoRATION. AL F1oNTS FESERVED | ' 0 SET UP GAGE[ A [66 [+
PART e ; - [ AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 T :
NUMBER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION | ls0oa SOREF ) OLES - 3 T SEE £CO-06-018625 v Tor T
— - - — — - ! SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) NG A ECR-11-022339 oswov20l1 L7 [S.X
426615-1 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER . 53
426615-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER A (29)REF
426615-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER I S -
T-1426615- A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S R I I - - - 73
7-1426615-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S S S A A S— B _ '2
7-1426615-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS OUIDE BT TS BARREL - I EI0E OLIENIATION T *;I
7-1426615-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT T e e e - : o
SRR - - 69
. B - 63
- N 461264-1  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2T2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA [YCO TERMINAL YCO CRIMP SPECS - [ | | | | l 986950~ ] WASHER. FLAT PRECISION ol
TERMINAL NAME: 5.0 POWER KEY CONN REC CTC NN 3-18031-0_ [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 62
WIRE .57 [.062 INJ F 0.27-0.53mm° or 24-20 AWG S - - A - - T’ 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6l
- - - - . . Sl 18024-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL | 3.30 C.130 TW 1597270 1.0747.106 1N ST [0 [0 [0 [T [ T | 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - - 53
3.00-4.00 [L118-.157 IN] S— 408-8322 P I I B IR IR I , , 57
TERMINAL I14-5292 - @ FEED e 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC - - 10.90 [.429 INJ - e - - 55
S la e e e a] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
2 ()
TERMINALS APPLIED v ,,@ A B A A A |-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
o= e 1 S 18030-1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
1376345 . N . RN 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- I I I I | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - - R 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - Sl - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, B , B RN 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - RN 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
S 690191-1 [PLUG, NYLON 15
WIRE Lery (LR PIN PN & CLrf el 1338660~ | [RAM 44
Cirs r HE TOHT LENGTH LIND S 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
20AWG or 0.51-0.53 mn° | 0.96 £0.05 [.038 £.002 IN] 3-354779-9 [.3185] - I I I I | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) 42
22MG or 0.31~0.37 nm?| 0.86 £0.05 [.034 £+.002 IN] 4-354779-8 [.3230] RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
; " r . ﬁ s RN 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
24AWG or 0.22-0.23 nm°| 0.80 £0.05 [.032 £.002 IN] 5-354779-4 [.32601 1
= Ll T 2-22278-1_ |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- . - RN 1320922-1  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- - - RN 354717-1  [WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
| B B B Sl e 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
- - . S el 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
Sl 1320934- 1 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ’ . -l 2T2 [-18024-0 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - I I I I I I 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
B B B Sl [-18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- : : C Lo e [ r-1320908-5 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Sl 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - - I I I I I 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
222222 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
@ S 356835-1  [LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
I I I I I I 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Sl 320928~ 1 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S I : 960571 -4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 ;2
) RN 690472-2  [STRIPPER 2
i&\ (AERTA[N TEQMH\IALS RECU|PE LUBF\|C%\T‘01 REFER TO THE - | | | | | | | -18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 £|
AﬂjL‘CATOP NSTRUC‘HOV SH[[T FOR WQR[ \\fC’R\/WAT\O‘\. 4 4 4 4 4 A 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION , , | , , | - 690472-1 STRIPPER 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ! § , T N N 3
@\ ANE - |- -] - 1338684- 1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 7
\ N - - 6
N\ \
L~ - SN ~ N . —~ A N — N > /
o\ (20N (558 7 R NN NI/ N / VOUN N / 2N/ 7N/ - - - - - - - - - 4
OO W GEEE GO @& ¢ GO 3
o VAR Sl 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
Al I I I I I | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
AN - - 1320921- 1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
AN - T 462006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ANC U2 2 2 [ [ 1-1633129-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 3
- - - - - - - - - 7
)
Lo | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ NEEEEEE NN | 238011-1  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ \ SATATED 2n° ST T-1T-1T-1T-T1- - - sS4l /N[ ezl 11 456134-5  [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW B {OTATED 180 R - - 83 RN 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE . . - - - - N - - 2 & | 22 ]2 | | | |-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S L L T - - g(‘) 17|-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 |- 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION 1
(ﬁ; g/ﬁ\. = R A R SRS ol T 75 J0CZ006 pr— [P
A ) P, ~ , , , , , , B N R 79 LT RS " LOFTHOUSE -— TE onnectivity
@) R R R B B B - N N 7a i - D et Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P - P [Re, TTHERS 107S TOERANCES TNLESS
e 7N 77N = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 06JULZ006 [name _
/ 49) 19) - - - 77 mm [IN] M_CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
49 P —_—1 - - = bre FRaeT S7EC
- - — 4: @gﬂz’?fr i - -
49) [ie) 75 pee *- APPLICATION SPEC _
0 T4 15#? = N See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10|
- - - - - - - - - ! MATERTAL FINISH WEioHT _ A 00779 (C=142661 -
-77(-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o : : Alloot Omrarerls :
fo|m et I Y NO CUSTOMER DRAWING [ N Y

AP 1505 REY S1mR2000 \

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1426615 SHEET2OF2 REV. A2




9.0.0.2.20101008.1.734229
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number: 2151130-1 
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number: 1426615
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2: 1426615
	Drafter_Name: X. ZHAO
	Page_Number: 1
	Rev_Level: A2
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3: 1426615
	Superseded_Applicator_Title: SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
	EC_Rev_Level: A2
	EC_Drafter: XZ
	EC_Approver: LZ
	EC_Date: 04JUN2013
	EC_Number: ECR-13-009120
	Checker_Name: L. ZHANG
	Approver_Name: L. ZHANG
	Page_Number2: 2
	Lock_All_Fields: 
	Spec: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009
	Page_Two_Information: DRAWING NUMBER - 1426615     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. A2
	Spec2: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009



